
Classification Unit 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

753004: Local Government and
Related Operations

# Employers
Assessable Payroll
Net Assessment Amount
Person Years
# Time-loss Claims
Injury Rate
% Serious Injury Claims
# Serious Injury Claims
Serious Injury Rate
6-Month Truncated Duration
% Return-To-Work Within 26 W..
% Return-To-Work Within 4 We..
# Work-Related Deaths
# STD/LTD/Fatal Claims
Total Claim Costs Paid
Total Work Days Lost
# Inspection Reports
# Prevention Orders
# Order Follow-ups
# Warning Letter Sent
# Penalties Imposed 1

0
367
964
807

55,678
$29,641,029

1,574
9

54%
87%
28

145
10%

1,491

$53,545,440
$2,635,803,401

3
8

394
269
618

48,201
$26,712,977

1,550
18
56%
86%
26
0.3
128
8%
3.7

1,526
40,950

$50,869,899
$2,507,001,422

503

0
7

406
302
661

49,008
$24,106,796

1,586
11
56%
86%
25
0.3
122
8%
3.7

1,495
40,213

$47,587,778
$2,448,576,581

499

0
5

290
288
667

56,447
$25,371,052

1,656
9

52%
83%
27
0.3
118
7%
3.9

1,577
40,203

$38,421,793
$2,350,095,681

503

0
7

483
422
633

58,531
$26,324,444

1,746
7

57%
88%
29
0.3
140
8%
4.1

1,678
40,901

$33,494,157
$2,261,540,568

504

Detail Statistics by Classification Unit

Classification Unit
Statistics

?
# Classifications Units

1

Sector
All

Subsector
All

Classification Unit
All


