Classification Unit		2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	
3004: Local Governmen	at and # Employers	504	503	499	503		Classification UI Statistics
Related Operations	Assessable Payroll	\$2,261,540,568	\$2,350,095,681	\$2,448,576,581	\$2,507,001,422	\$2,635,803,401	
	Net Assessment Amount	\$33,494,157	\$38,421,793	\$47,587,778	\$50,869,899	\$53,545,440	# Classifications Unit.  1 Sector All
	Person Years	40,901	40,203	40,213	40,950		
	# Time-loss Claims	1,678	1,577	1,495	1,526	1,491	
	Injury Rate	4.1	3.9	3.7	3.7		
	% Serious Injury Claims	8%	7%	8%	8%	10%	
	# Serious Injury Claims	140	118	122	128	145	
	Serious Injury Rate	0.3	0.3	0.3	0.3		
	6-Month Truncated Duration	29	27	25	26	28	
	% Return-To-Work Within 26 W	88%	83%	86%	86%		Classification Unit All
	% Return-To-Work Within 4 We	57%	52%	56%	56%	54%	
	# Work-Related Deaths	7	9	11	18	9	
	# STD/LTD/Fatal Claims	1,746	1,656	1,586	1,550	1,574	
	Total Claim Costs Paid	\$26,324,444	\$25,371,052	\$24,106,796	\$26,712,977	\$29,641,029	
	Total Work Days Lost	58,531	56,447	49,008	48,201	55,678	
	# Inspection Reports	633	667	661	618	807	
	# Prevention Orders	422	288	302	269	964	
	# Order Follow-ups	483	290	406	394	367	
	# Warning Letter Sent	7	5	7	8	0	
	# Penalties Imposed	0	0	0	3	1	